
US $44.99

Key services performed in the last 12 months

06/17/2025

06/17/2025

07/31/2025

This car has been recently serviced. That's a
good thing!

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

 Service history records

At least 1 open recall

 Previous owners

Personal vehicle

 Last reported odometer reading

VIN: 1GCUYEEL2MZ367428
CREW PICKUP
6.2L V8 F OHV 16V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

https://carchecknow.online/proxy?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.carfax.com%2Fphoenix%2Fsticker%2Fv4%2FCHEV%2FAbouFAiiP2TQEYOUeCvgKDGatRTB-TKlj8UCsrIRD9HxYJfKLJItcRrUIxY4jcaMZwjBq_O6FsYmWxYiULtnb-7-_CdNoQ7jRHq0wyMdmDkbyEsKZBVcZla1vH2d2qZ-bNsxoq-NDfjDk6rWKwRYfQXK8VymGN5ybIPdHpxxR6HkKqhwDvHtr_yb5M1_lh1h7hd1UGeO7HDXQN3OcG6rbAZgBxvPbUk5bXiV77qIYt5oEFAFpCw8Wbm829FWBVMPQtem8do0u8l-FW3sFB_IBckEKUPDIJA8p-0qZ9HNsoXaZmvIPyENXvAZp2RaqRf4mNkEEHwWHF5XRKvyVfo9r87t0cUWdnntXyx8Lh8i2pD_mGiR9AGq3Vt1L5t_3QZxxgyXGALO7372.cfx
https://carchecknow.online/proxy?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.carfax.com%2Fphoenix%2Fsticker%2Fv4%2FCHEV%2FAbouFAiiP2TQEYOUeCvgKDGatRTB-TKlj8UCsrIRD9HxYJfKLJItcRrUIxY4jcaMZwjBq_O6FsYmWxYiULtnb-7-_CdNoQ7jRHq0wyMdmDkbyEsKZBVcZla1vH2d2qZ-bNsxoq-NDfjDk6rWKwRYfQXK8VymGN5ybIPdHpxxR6HkKqhwDvHtr_yb5M1_lh1h7hd1UGeO7HDXQN3OcG6rbAZgBxvPbUk5bXiV77qIYt5oEFAFpCw8Wbm829FWBVMPQtem8do0u8l-FW3sFB_IBckEKUPDIJA8p-0qZ9HNsoXaZmvIPyENXvAZp2RaqRf4mNkEEHwWHF5XRKvyVfo9r87t0cUWdnntXyx8Lh8i2pD_mGiR9AGq3Vt1L5t_3QZxxgyXGALO7372.cfx


No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service. Check for open
recalls or schedule dealer service on GM vehicles at
recalls.gm.com.

Recall Reported No New Recalls
Reported

Original warranty estimated to have expired.

CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon No Problem No Problem

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits No Problem No Problem

 - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you �nd that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and
not included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certi�cate

The number of owners is estimated

Year purchased 2021 2025

Type of owner Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 3 yrs. 11 mo. 6 months

Owned in the following states/provinces
Connecticut,
Rhode Island Rhode Island

Estimated miles driven per year 20,225/yr ---

Last reported odometer reading 80,294 80,703

http://my.gm.com/recalls
http://my.gm.com/recalls
https://carchecknow.online/proxy?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.carfax.com%2Fcompany%2Fcarfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://carchecknow.online/proxy?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.carfax.com%2Fcompany%2Fcarfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Purchased: 2021
Personal Vehicle

20,225 mi/yr

Not
Reported

General Motors

07/08/2021 5 David McDermott Lexus
of New Haven
East Haven, CT
203-466-9999
mcdermottlexusofnewh
aven.com/

376 Veri�ed Reviews

Pre-delivery inspection completed
Accessories repaired/replaced

08/12/2021 Connecticut
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bethlehem, CT

First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal
vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

08/19/2021 461 David McDermott Lexus
of New Haven
East Haven, CT
203-466-9999
mcdermottlexusofnewh
aven.com/

376 Veri�ed Reviews

Bed liner installed
Tonneau cover installed

09/15/2021 Connecticut
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bethlehem, CT
Title #AA4157026

Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

https://carchecknow.online/proxy?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.carfax.com%2Fphoenix%2Fsticker%2Fv4%2FCHEV%2Fn8eBs-F4RI7pNEICP88s_c9u8NGaoBthwiYPXPsQZzCUb8gXSChiRqbHrrusAmdFv9UmVPYQs7TPuAIg2-aapggpaP-ofgaDooOeh92Is7yu4pnv8vgUtVr23GEC9z25yhwBh32WHc-9xmjKaOCgT5nxZlZUjLqonb-3l2y5Q6f0rnIZXZv4_qIZH4eo2yqFInTvEmm0uuB8rQyinHLFtjeysRL7qO39mj1wW-htRk9UEBjrBQTWikrESy9mL6qlAfgmMr8e--drrpdORSETW155HdM6lnvvx2tWFs_mER8KZsd8ydP89qh7Fl2mnJYd0iacR_Ibhga00Pc_3un8VL7BiUWrmNWEuaxq94aMOzJXU6teqQ3ttElhOAtqdXX1hVKmmN7Ae4GTcnbPA08.cfx
https://carchecknow.online/proxy?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.carfax.com%2Fphoenix%2Fsticker%2Fv4%2FCHEV%2Fn8eBs-F4RI7pNEICP88s_c9u8NGaoBthwiYPXPsQZzCUb8gXSChiRqbHrrusAmdFv9UmVPYQs7TPuAIg2-aapggpaP-ofgaDooOeh92Is7yu4pnv8vgUtVr23GEC9z25yhwBh32WHc-9xmjKaOCgT5nxZlZUjLqonb-3l2y5Q6f0rnIZXZv4_qIZH4eo2yqFInTvEmm0uuB8rQyinHLFtjeysRL7qO39mj1wW-htRk9UEBjrBQTWikrESy9mL6qlAfgmMr8e--drrpdORSETW155HdM6lnvvx2tWFs_mER8KZsd8ydP89qh7Fl2mnJYd0iacR_Ibhga00Pc_3un8VL7BiUWrmNWEuaxq94aMOzJXU6teqQ3ttElhOAtqdXX1hVKmmN7Ae4GTcnbPA08.cfx
https://carchecknow.online/proxy?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.carfax.com%2Fphoenix%2Fsticker%2Fv4%2FCHEV%2F8VtRlzetQ6bkT_y3MVOIXEFrPJFZpnKY6uTCEoOhysKNGGyCJ5RIv4ORmVOZNF8Hq6ScMVKMHf1eyfLFnB4yx8iPJxHQ1eN9krsPpYQAnPuomBkOBx02g4SkcPVKcLtV4dIXHKiyrqPXIvbwmEVSlz6Uw-ENQksW1Tdao5-ecj7xDblvAS_fF6SWAyYwNyMCDLcq9uRWEcMYeISFe-F1MyWlVMN50KUM2EBrikXQXwy0TTLiSf5xwgvOOKEfW4PbXwIzoFcvPdyr3Qg8yhE5MrU9UWOwFdIkFKO1jbrfd68_wGqcZuVpVfko_6-8XQOoj5o26GO4KjErERVdrr5gohkmU7Dxk5GmYsYWAjfqqdR3aopWGmk0KZG4E_BGgDvwlh50RlRcJ9qvaNmrW0o.cfx
https://carchecknow.online/proxy?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.carfax.com%2Fphoenix%2Fsticker%2Fv4%2FCHEV%2F8VtRlzetQ6bkT_y3MVOIXEFrPJFZpnKY6uTCEoOhysKNGGyCJ5RIv4ORmVOZNF8Hq6ScMVKMHf1eyfLFnB4yx8iPJxHQ1eN9krsPpYQAnPuomBkOBx02g4SkcPVKcLtV4dIXHKiyrqPXIvbwmEVSlz6Uw-ENQksW1Tdao5-ecj7xDblvAS_fF6SWAyYwNyMCDLcq9uRWEcMYeISFe-F1MyWlVMN50KUM2EBrikXQXwy0TTLiSf5xwgvOOKEfW4PbXwIzoFcvPdyr3Qg8yhE5MrU9UWOwFdIkFKO1jbrfd68_wGqcZuVpVfko_6-8XQOoj5o26GO4KjErERVdrr5gohkmU7Dxk5GmYsYWAjfqqdR3aopWGmk0KZG4E_BGgDvwlh50RlRcJ9qvaNmrW0o.cfx


10/27/2021 5,497 WOW Chevrolet of
Woodbury
Woodbury, CT
203-263-2500
https://
woodburychevrolet.com
/

149 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and �lter changed
Tires rotated

02/09/2022 10,622 WOW Chevrolet of
Woodbury
Woodbury, CT
203-263-2500
https://
woodburychevrolet.com
/

149 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and �lter changed
Tires rotated

06/08/2022 17,809 WOW Chevrolet of
Woodbury
Woodbury, CT
203-263-2500
https://
woodburychevrolet.com
/

149 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and �lter changed
Tires rotated

07/08/2022 18,708 WOW Chevrolet of
Woodbury
Woodbury, CT
203-263-2500
https://
woodburychevrolet.com
/

149 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites



07/27/2022 19,495 Middlebury Garage
Middlebury, CT
203-758-2018
middleburygarage.com/

32 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

Tire repaired

10/20/2022 24,927 WOW Chevrolet of
Woodbury
Woodbury, CT
203-263-2500
https://
woodburychevrolet.com
/

149 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and �lter changed
Tires rotated

01/11/2023 29,012 WOW Chevrolet of
Woodbury
Woodbury, CT
203-263-2500
https://
woodburychevrolet.com
/

149 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

Wiper(s) replaced

03/07/2023 32,991 WOW Chevrolet of
Woodbury
Woodbury, CT
203-263-2500
https://
woodburychevrolet.com
/

149 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and �lter changed
Tires rotated



07/21/2023 41,840 WOW Chevrolet of
Woodbury
Woodbury, CT
203-263-2500
https://
woodburychevrolet.com
/

149 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and �lter changed
Tires rotated

01/31/2024 53,740 WOW Chevrolet of
Woodbury
Woodbury, CT
203-263-2500
https://
woodburychevrolet.com
/

149 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and �lter changed
Tires rotated
Wiper(s) replaced

03/01/2024 55,338 WOW Chevrolet of
Woodbury
Woodbury, CT
203-263-2500
https://
woodburychevrolet.com
/

149 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

04/30/2024 Middlebury Garage
Middlebury, CT
203-758-2018
middleburygarage.com/

32 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

Four tires replaced
Tire(s) balanced
Tire(s) replaced



08/30/2024 Middlebury Garage
Middlebury, CT
203-758-2018
middleburygarage.com/

32 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

Brakes checked
Brake pad sensor(s) replaced
Brake pads replaced
Cabin air �lter checked
Cabin air �lter replaced/cleaned
Oil and �lter changed
Rear brake pads replaced
Rear brake rotor(s) replaced
Tires rotated
Vehicle washed/detailed

11/03/2024 Connecticut
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bethlehem, CT
Title #AA4157026

Vehicle color noted as White

11/25/2024 68,146 Middlebury Garage
Middlebury, CT
203-758-2018
middleburygarage.com/

32 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

Drive belt idler pulley replaced
Drive belt(s) replaced
Idler pulley replaced
Serpentine belt replaced

01/14/2025 70,716 Middlebury Garage
Middlebury, CT
203-758-2018
middleburygarage.com/

32 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

Oil and �lter changed
Tires rotated
Vehicle washed/detailed

04/24/2025 General Motors
NHTSA #25V274
Transport Canada# 25225
Recall #N252494000 L87 ENGINE
LOSS OF PROPULSION (RELATED
FIELD ACTION: SEE SPECIAL
COVERAGE N252494003)
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized General Motors
dealer to obtain more information
about this recall.

http://my.gm.com/recalls
http://my.gm.com/recalls
http://my.gm.com/recalls
http://my.gm.com/recalls


06/17/2025 78,587 WOW Chevrolet of
Woodbury
Woodbury, CT
203-263-2500
https://
woodburychevrolet.com
/

149 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and �lter changed
Tires rotated

07/31/2025 80,294 WOW Chevrolet of
Woodbury
Woodbury, CT
203-263-2500
https://
woodburychevrolet.com
/

149 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

Transmission �uid �ushed

08/08/2025 Rhode Island
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Portsmouth, RI

Vehicle color noted as White

Purchased: 2025
Personal Vehicle

08/08/2025 80,494 Rhode Island
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Portsmouth, RI
Title #21622673

New owner reported

08/25/2025 80,703 B&C AUTO
Newport, RI
401-846-3358
https://facebook.com/
bc-
auto-175800292466768
/

77 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

Emissions or safety inspection
performed

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

https://carchecknow.online/proxy?url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.carfax.com%2Fhelp
https://carchecknow.online/proxy?url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.carfax.com%2Fhelp
http://www.carfaxonline.com/
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


When the �rst owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of
Motor Vehicles.

CARFAX de�nes an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title
transactions represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary
technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles
manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take
ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership
history.

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each
title or registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY
IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS
ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR PURPOSE.
© 2026 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
2/11/26 1:10:01 PM (CST)

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://carchecknow.online/proxy?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.carfax.com%2Fcompany%2Fabout
https://carchecknow.online/proxy?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.carfax.com%2Fcompany%2Fabout
https://carchecknow.online/proxy?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.carfax.com%2Fcompany%2Fabout
https://carchecknow.online/proxy?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.carfax.com%2Fcompany%2Fabout

